





مِوْدُوْرُهُ عُرُدُ مُرَسَّمُ وَكُرْسُرُ وِسُرُوَيُرُ صَارَّتُهُ مِرِيْدَ عُ مُوْدُوْرُ مُرْسُرُ مِ APPROVAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT

سَرَعْتُ مُنْ Number: 203-EIARES/438/2018/6

This Environmental Decision Statement is issued for the purpose of communicating the decision regarding the Environmental Impact Assessment for Construction and Setup of a Sewerage System at Maavah Island, Laamu Atoll, which was submitted for evaluation on 24^h December 2017 and Submitted additional information on 3rd January 2018 by Ministry of Environment and Energy. The EIA consultants of this project are Mr. Hassan Shah (EIA P02/2007) and Mr. Mohamed Umar (EIA T07/2017).

1. This Environmental Decision Statement has been issued on behalf of the Environmental Protection Agency (hereinafter referred to as the Ministry) pursuant to the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations 2012 (2012/R-27) to advise that the Ministry has decided that the proposed Development Proposal can proceed according to the Environmental Impact Assessment Report.



2. The decision has been made by the Ministry on the following conditions:

2 و دُدُورَ وِسِ عُهُرِهُ وِوَرِوْمٍ مِهِ وَمِ كالرجومولاة ومرالرطوا

i. In the event the project activity has not commenced within one (1) year extended, this Decision Statement shall considered null and void. In order to the duration of this Environmental Decision Statement, the Proponent shall write to the Minister for an extension according to clause 14 of the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulation 2012.

। व्हेर्न हेंहर्न प्रवह हिंदे दूर्ण द्वार केर्दर وْرِدُرُ 1 (مُنْدُ) مَرَدُ وْوْرُدُ وْمُدُدُ وَسَوْ يَرْدُو وَسَدُونِهُ مُرْدِيدُ وَسَدُونِهُ مُرْدِيدُ عَلَى from the date of issue, or if the شرَوَمَ مِرَّ وَمِرْ تَوْمُورُ سِمْرِهِ وَمُورُدُ duration of this Environmental وَمُرَهُ مِهُ مُرْمُرُ مُرَارِمُونَ وَ مِوْدُورِهُ وَ مُرْمُرُ Decision Statement has not been برسرد تُوَمَّدُ وَمُرَدُّهِ مَعِ وَ وَمُرَدُّهُ 1 وَمَرَ سُرُسُونَدِي مِرْدِةُ رَسُّرُ تَمْرُو تَدِيْرُةُ مُرْدُةً اللهِ द्वहें हैं दे रहे प्रदेश द्रहें दे दे हैं दे दे הקציעוני הניניעות בנינים مُسَارُوكُمُ وَجُولُمُ صُرُونِهُ مِنْ مُرَكِمُ مِنْ مُرْدِدُ وَمْ وَمُرْمُورُ \$2012 مَمْ وَمْ وَمُرْمُورُورُ
 وَمْ وُمُرْمُورُورُ

ii. In the event the project activities has been delayed for more than one (1) year due to unforeseen circumstances, the Ministry shall have the discretion to extend the duration of the Environmental Decision Statement, or to terminate it. In such circumstances the proponent shall write to the Minister for an extension clearly stating out the reasons for the

ii وَمَرْ مَرْضُ مُرْمَدُونُ مِدُونِهُ مَرْمُورُهُ وَمُرْمُرُ وَحَدِيدُو مِدْدِ وَسَمْرَةُ مِرْدِ 1 (مُدْمَدُ) הינוצע ביים ינות בציות העל مركو مود ووودش موتووسري ودور השלע על ב אומת על ב על ב לב ב ב ב ב ב ב ב ב ولاءِمْدُ وِمِسْعُهُمِدُ وِهِ دُرُوْدُو وَوَرَ برومون وروع دووود مري ساعة בינים בתישים הפתנה ב בתיים בתל בחלים החלפיתה



delay.

- iii. The Minister, or his designate, may Proposal to cease working until the order is withdrawn, if:
 - This Environmental Decision a) Statement has been withdrawn or:
 - b) There has been a breach of the conditions of this Environmental Decision Statement.
- iv. It is the Developer's responsibility to undertake all project activities in accordance with the relevant laws and regulations of the Maldives.
- v. The Developer shall submit environmental monitoring report as outlined in Paragraph viii of this Environmental Decision Statement. Failure to submit the requisite monitoring report may result in the suspension or revocation of the permit under this Decision Statement.
- vi. The Developer is aware that under National Environment Protection Act (Law no. 4/93) and

- iii. مِيرِيْدِ دِفَيِّرُ تَكْرُونَ نَوْدُ بِرُوْوَدُغِيرُونَ وِسِرِسْعَ بِرَ مِنْ وَمَرَ مِنْ مُرْدَدُ مِنْ وَمُوْمِدُونِهِ، issue a cessation order requiring بِعرىَ وْشَرْقُرْ مُرْتَدُهِ وْ وَمَصْرُقَرُهُ وْ مُرْدُرُهُ وَيُرْفِرُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِدُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَلِيْمُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَلِيْمُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَلِيْمُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِلُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِلُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِلُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِ وَالْمُعُمُونُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُؤْمِلُ وَالْمُوالِقُولُ وَالْمُوالِمُ وَالْمُؤْمِلُ وَالْمُوالِقُولُ وَالْمُورُ وَالْمُولِ وَلِي وَالْمُولِ وَالْمُولِ وَالْمُولِ وَالْمُولِ وَالْمُولِ وَالْمِلِي وَالْمُولِ ولِي وَالْمُولِ ول 0 60 10 1 011 021 0101 16 0111 0111 יהשקים הינובקינוני
 -) द न्देर्ष्ये देव न्यद्रेश्वर द्वी عبروناره مروء
 - ५) ८ व्हेर्डेयूर्ड हेर्ज़र्य प्रतिदृष्टिर्वे र्वार्ट्ड हे المنظرة المرووقة
 - iv دَسْمَرْدُ رِيْرُدُوْرِ دُوْيُرْرَيِن يُرْدُخُور مُرُورُ مُرُورُمُ وَمُرْمُعُمُ وَوُمُومُومُ مِنْ مُدَوِّمُومُ وُسَهُ رَبِي مُ يُرَوْرُ وُرُورُ وَرُورُونٍ مُورِدُونٍ مُورِدُونٍ 346000
 - ٧. دِ مِرْفُرِهُ مُرْمُرُ مِرْمُورِهُ مُوْمُرُ مِرْمُرُورُ ١١١٧ وَمَرَ באצות בל פרשה התתבתה בל בל

الله وور مُرك و وور مرده مرده وردو وردود و لَدُيْرِيْرُ (مَرَيْرُهُ مُرُ 4/93) مُبِدِ مِرَةُ وَثُرْجَارُ مَسَارُ ودر ودور مدور برو دروره

Z



Assessment Regulations the Ministry reserves the right to terminate any activity without compensation if found that such an activity has caused significant, irreversible impacts on the environment.

دَهُرِهُ 2012 دَ مُرَدُهُ مُدُوجُ مِرْوَدُ مَهُوفُرُهُ مُرَفُدُ مِدْرُ مُرْدُو مُرْدُو وَرَ حَرَوْدُ مَهُوفُرُهُ مَوْدُ مُرُودُ مِرْدُونُ مُرْدُودُ وَسَدَاهُ وَسَدَاهُ وَرَدُو مَرُودُ مِرْدُونُ مُرْدُدُ وَسَدَاهُ وَرَدُو وَسَادِيْهُ وَهِدُو وَرَدُو وَسَدَاهُ وَرَدُودُ وَسَادِيْهُ وَهِدُونُ مُرْدُدُ وَسَدَاهُ وَرَدُو وَسَادِيْهُ وَهِدُونُ وَهِدُونُ مُرْدُدُ وَسَدَاهُ وَرَدُودُ وَمِوْنُ وَهِرُونُ وَهِرَدُ مُرْدُدُ وَمُرْدُونُ وَمِرْدُونُ وَمُرْدُونُ وَمُرْدُونُ وَمُرْدُونُ وَمُرْدُونُ

- vii. All mitigation measures proposed in the EIA report for all the phases of the project shall be fully implemented.
- VII مِدُوْرُهُ مُرَسَدُ وَكُمْ وِمُونُ مُرَمُونُ وَمُونُو مُرَمُونُو اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهِ اللهُ اللهِ اللهُ ال
- program outlined in the Environmental Impact Assessment Report shall be undertaken and implemented and summary environmental monitoring reports shall be submitted to the Ministry.
 - ix. The date of expiry stated in this Environmental Decision Statement is the duration given to commence the project activities approved under this Environmental Decision Statement.
- ال دِمِدُوْرٍ وْ مِرْمُرِدُوْرُ وَرُدُورُ وْرُدُورُ وْرُدُورُ رُدُورُ
 الله عُرَدُ الله عُرْدُ الله وَرُدُورُ وْرُدُورُ ورُورُ وَرُدُورُ وَرُورُ وَرُورُ وَرُورُ وَرُورُ وَرُورُ وَرُورُ وْرُدُورُ وْرُورُ وْرُورُ وَرُورُ وَالْوَالْورُورُ وَالْورُورُ ورُورُ وَالْورُورُ وَالْورُورُ ورُورُ وَالْورُ وَالْورُورُ وَالْور





started, the Proponent must inform the Environmental Protection Agency, the date of commencement of project activities.

x. Once the project activities have جن وَرَبُو وَرَدُورُورُونَ وَرُبُعِ عِنْ اللَّهِ عِنْ اللَّهِ عِنْ اللَّهِ عِنْ اللَّهِ عِنْ اللَّهِ عَلَى اللَّهُ اللَّهُ عَلَى اللَّهُ عَلَيْكُولُ عَلَى اللَّهُ عَلَّهُ عَلَى اللَّهُ عَلَّى اللَّهُ عَلَى اللَّهُ عَلَّهُ عَا مررد مرود بروار ورود ورود ورود ورود 34,532,524 237

Date of Issue: 4th January 2017

Date of expiry: 4th January 2018

Name: Ibrahim Naeem

Designation: Director General

Signature:

مُرْدُم مُرِدُ : 04 خَرْدُر 2017 وْرُمُومُ رَوَوُ مُرْمِرْ: 04 خَرْدَى 2018

سرين بره تزرو سريرو وَوُوْدُ إِنْ مِنْ عَبِر فِي مِنْ مِنْ وَرُدُوْ



